- $\,$  (IV)  $\,$  The entire group will be adequately represented in the consolidation.
- (2) THE COURT OF APPEALS SHALL APPOINT COUNSEL TO REPRESENT INDIVIDUALS OR A GROUP OF INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE NOT OTHERWISE REPRESENTED BY COUNSEL.
- (3) THE COURT OF APPEALS SHALL ADOPT EMERGENCY RULES OF PROCEDURE TO FACILITATE THE EFFICIENT ADJUDICATION OF PROCEEDINGS BROUGHT UNDER THIS SECTION.
  - REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 41, § 2-202(d).

In subsection (b)(1)(v) of this section, the reference to "justification" is substituted for the former reference to "basis upon which ... is justified" for brevity.

In subsection (b)(2)(ii) of this section, the reference to "those subject to the directive" is substituted for the former reference to "the individual or group of individuals [who are] being required to go to and remain in places of isolation or quarantine" for brevity.

In subsection (c)(7) of this section, the reference to "delivery" is substituted for the former reference to "notice" to conform to subsection (b)(6)(iii) of this section, which requires that the "order [be] given" to those affected by it.

In subsection (d)(1) of this section, the former reference to an order being "effective" is deleted as implicit in the reference to an "authoriz[ation]" for a set period.

In subsection (d)(2) of this section, the reference to "additional" periods is substituted for the former reference to "subsequent" periods for clarity.

Defined terms: "Catastrophic health emergency" § 14–3A–01 "Exposure to a deadly agent" § 14–3A–01 "Secretary" § 14–3A–01

## 14-3A-06. IMMUNITY.

A HEALTH CARE PROVIDER IS IMMUNE FROM CIVIL OR CRIMINAL LIABILITY IF THE HEALTH CARE PROVIDER ACTS IN GOOD FAITH AND UNDER A CATASTROPHIC HEALTH EMERGENCY PROCLAMATION.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 41, § 2-202(g).

The former reference to liability "related to those actions" is deleted as implicit in the structure of the revision.

Defined terms: "Catastrophic health emergency" § 14-3A-01 "Health care provider" § 14-3A-01